NICOLAI WALDSTROM

ACADEMIC
EMPLOYMENT

EDpucATION

OTHER
EMPLOYMENT

FiELDS

WORKING
PAPERS

Postdoctoral researcher
Visiting postdoctoral researcher at the University of Zurich.
Funded by the Carlsberg Foundation.

Lecturer
Lecturer at the University of Copenhagen.

Ph.D in Economics

University of Copenhagen. Funded by the Carlsberg Foundation.
Supervisors: Sgren Hove Ravn and Jeppe Druedahl

Committee: Morten Olsen, Federica Romei and Edouard Challe

MSec. in Economics,
University of Copenhagen

BSc. in Economics,
University of Copenhagen

Centre for Macroeconomic Policy, Ministry of Finance (Denmark)
Economist.

Danish Research Institute for Economic Analysis and Modelling,
Research Assistant.

Macroeconomics, International Economics, Computational Economics

The Transmission of Foreign Demand Shocks,

with Jeppe Druedahl, Sgren Hove Ravn, Laura Sunder-Plassmann,
and Jacob Marott Sundram. Working paper.

Submitted.

From Micro to Macro: The Influence of Firm Heterogeneity
on Foreign Shock Transmission
With Christian Bartels Kastrup. Working paper.

Fiscal Multipliers in Small Open Economies

With Heterogeneous Households

with Jeppe Druedahl, Sgren Hove Ravn, Laura Sunder-Plassmann,
and Jacob Marott Sundram.

RER at IMF Economic Review.

Supply Shocks and Household Heterogeneity in Open Economies:
Implications for Optimal Monetary Policy
solo-authored. Working paper.

2025-2027

2024

2021-2024

2018-2021

2015-2018

2021

2018-2021

2024

2024

2024

2024


https://www.econ.uzh.ch/en.html
https://www.economics.ku.dk/
https://www.economics.ku.dk/
https://www.economics.ku.dk/
https://www.economics.ku.dk/

ACADEMIC
VISITS

TEACHING

PRESEN-
TATIONS

GRANTS &
AWARDS

WORKSHOPS

University of Oxford,
October-December 2023. Sponsor: Federica Romei.

Advanced Macroeconomics: Heterogeneous Agent Models
Lecturer.

BA/MA thesis supervision
Supervision of students in business-cycle macro.

Advanced Macroeconomics: Heterogeneous Agent Models
Guest lecturer.

Advanced Economics of the Environment and Climate Change
Teaching assistant.

Principles of Economics B (Macro 101)
Teaching assistant.

NHH, SDU

NORMAC, SED*, T2M*, University of Copenhagen,
Danish Research Institute for Economic Analysis and Modelling

SNEE, Lund, EEA*, NORMAC*, University of Copenhagen,
DGPE, Bank of Finland*, Danmarks Nationalbank*

Winter Meeting of the Econometric Society™, DGPE

*By co-author.

Carlsberg Internationalisation Fellowship
Amount: 1,020,000 DKK / 148,700%

Annemarie and Erling Kristiansens Foundation
Amount: 50,000DKK / 7,000$

The William Demant Foundation
Amount: 10,000DKK / 1,444%

Runner up best master Thesis
Runner up for best master thesis at the University of Copenhagen

Subjective Inflation Expectations, Lisbon
Nova SBE summer school by Michael Weber (Chicago Booth).

Allocation and Wages in Labor Markets, Aarhus
DGPE course by Rasmus Lentz (Wisconsin-Madison).

Heterogeneous-Agent Macro NBER Workshop, Boston

NBER workshop by Adrien Auclert (Stanford), Matthew Rogline (Northwestern),

Ludwig Straub (Harvard) and Bence Bardoczy (Fed. Reserve).

2023

2024

2021-2024

2022

2021

2018

2025
2024

2023

2022

2025-2027

2024

2023

2021

2023

2023

2022



LANGUAGES  Danish (native), English (fluent)

SKILLS Python, R, Matlab, STATA, Julia, GAMS, LaTeX



	Academic employment
	Education
	Other employment
	Fields
	Working  papers
	Academic visits
	Teaching
	Presen-tations
	Grants & Awards 
	Workshops
	Languages
	Skills

