## NICOLAI WALDSTRØM

ACADEMIC EMPLOYMENT	Postdoctoral researcher Visiting postdoctoral researcher at the University of Zurich. Funded by the Carlsberg Foundation.	2025-2027
	Lecturer Lecturer at the University of Copenhagen.	2024
Education	Ph.D in Economics University of Copenhagen. Funded by the Carlsberg Foundation. Supervisors: Søren Hove Ravn and Jeppe Druedahl Committee: Morten Olsen, Federica Romei and Edouard Challe	2021-2024
	MSc. in Economics, University of Copenhagen	2018-2021
	BSc. in Economics, University of Copenhagen	2015-2018
OTHER EMPLOYMENT	Centre for Macroeconomic Policy, Ministry of Finance (Denmark) Economist.	2021
	Danish Research Institute for Economic Analysis and Modelling, Research Assistant.	2018-2021
FIELDS	Macroeconomics, International Economics, Computational Economics	
Working Papers	The Transmission of Foreign Demand Shocks, with Jeppe Druedahl, Søren Hove Ravn, Laura Sunder-Plassmann, and Jacob Marott Sundram. Working paper. Submitted.	2024
	From Micro to Macro: The Influence of Firm Heterogeneity on Foreign Shock Transmission With Christian Bartels Kastrup. Working paper.	2024
	Fiscal Multipliers in Small Open Economies With Heterogeneous Households with Jeppe Druedahl, Søren Hove Ravn, Laura Sunder-Plassmann, and Jacob Marott Sundram.  R&R at IMF Economic Review.	2024
	Supply Shocks and Household Heterogeneity in Open Economies: Implications for Optimal Monetary Policy solo-authored. Working paper.	2024

Academic visits	University of Oxford, October-December 2023. Sponsor: Federica Romei.	2023
TEACHING	Advanced Macroeconomics: Heterogeneous Agent Models Lecturer.	2024
	BA/MA thesis supervision Supervision of students in business-cycle macro.	2021-2024
	Advanced Macroeconomics: Heterogeneous Agent Models Guest lecturer.	2022
	Advanced Economics of the Environment and Climate Change Teaching assistant.	2021
	Principles of Economics B (Macro 101) Teaching assistant.	2018
Presen-	NHH, SDU	2025
TATIONS	NORMAC, SED*, T2M*, University of Copenhagen, Danish Research Institute for Economic Analysis and Modelling	2024
	SNEE, Lund, EEA*, NORMAC*, University of Copenhagen, DGPE, Bank of Finland*, Danmarks Nationalbank*	2023
	Winter Meeting of the Econometric Society*, DGPE	2022
	*By co-author.	
Grants & Awards	Carlsberg Internationalisation Fellowship Amount: $1,020,000$ DKK / $148,700$ \$	2025-2027
	Annemarie and Erling Kristiansens Foundation Amount: $50,000$ DKK / $7,000$ \$	2024
	The William Demant Foundation Amount: 10,000DKK / 1,444\$	2023
	Runner up best master Thesis Runner up for best master thesis at the University of Copenhagen	2021
Workshops	Subjective Inflation Expectations, Lisbon Nova SBE summer school by Michael Weber (Chicago Booth).	2023
	Allocation and Wages in Labor Markets, Aarhus DGPE course by Rasmus Lentz (Wisconsin-Madison).	2023
	Heterogeneous-Agent Macro NBER Workshop, Boston NBER workshop by Adrien Auclert (Stanford), Matthew Rogline (Northwestern), Ludwig Straub (Harvard) and Bence Bardóczy (Fed. Reserve).	2022

Languages Danish (native), English (fluent)